
OREM CITY 
2025 Public Safety Remodel Project 

 

ADDENDUM #1 

 
February 18, 2025 

 
This ADDENDUM #1 shall become part of the Drawings, Specifications, and Contract Documents of the 
above referenced project and all provisions of the contract shall apply hereto. 
 
Bidders shall acknowledge receipt of all addenda by number in the space provided in their Bid. 

 
ITEM #1 –  Second Pre-Bid Meeting  

• Due to inclement weather that prevented some contractors from attending the initial Pre-

Bid Meeting & Site Visit, an additional session will be held on Thursday, February 20, at 3:30 

PM at the Orem City Center, 56 North State Street, Orem, UT 84057 in the Development 

Services Conference Room. Following the pre-bid meeting there will be a mandatory site-

visit to the Orem Department of Public Safety Building, 95 E. Center St. This meeting is 

specifically for those who were unable to attend the first session due to weather and had 

notified the City of Orem via phone call, text, or email within an hour of the original 

meeting. Contractors who attended the first Pre-Bid Meeting & Site Visit are also welcome 

to participate.  

ITEM #2 –  Revised Bid Opening Date & Time and Question Acceptance Deadline 

• The Bid Opening date and time has been changed to March 13, 2025 at 2:00pm 

• The Question Acceptance Deadline date and time has been changed to March 7, 2025 at 

5:00pm 

 

 

 

2/18/2025


